

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARLOS J. ACEVEDO,

Petitioner,

Case No. SC15-1873

L.T. Case Nos.: 4D14-3124

v.

06-002820CF10A

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

On Review from the District Court of Appeal
Fourth District, State of Florida

Peter D. Webster (FBN 185180)
Christine Davis Graves (FBN 569372)
James Parker-Flynn (FBN 106355)
CARLTON FIELDS
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 500
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Telephone: (850) 224-1585
Email: pwebster@carltonfields.com
cgraves@carltonfields.com
jparker-flynn@carltonfields.com

Counsel for Petitioner, Carlos J. Acevedo

RECEIVED, 08/22/2016 12:08:35 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. ACEVEDO’S CLAIM IS COGNIZABLE UNDER RULE
 3.800(a)..... 1

 II. THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE CONTROLS
 ITS INTERPRETATION.....2

 III. THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRONEOUSLY CONSIDERED
 “UNDERLYING FACTS”6

 A. The State’s Argument Is Contrary To Florida Law..... 7

 B. The State’s Argument Would Impose An Additional
 Burden On Trial Courts, And Would Often Be
 Impracticable, If Not Impossible8

 IV. THE ERROR IS NOT HARMLESS.....9

CONCLUSION.....11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE13

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Acosta v. Richter</i> , 671 So. 2d 149 (Fla. 1996).....	4
<i>Am. Bankers Life Assurance Co. of Fla. v. Williams</i> , 212 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1st DCA 1968)	5
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 969 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2007).....	9
<i>Burdick v. State</i> , 584 So. 2d 1035 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), <i>approved in part and quashed in part on other grounds</i> , 594 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1992).....	11
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 786 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 2001).....	10, 11
<i>Daniels v. Fla. Dep’t of Health</i> , 898 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 2005).....	2
<i>Dautel v. State</i> , 658 So. 2d 88 (Fla. 1995).....	7, 8
<i>Descamps v. United States</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2276 (2013).....	7, 9
<i>Durant v. State</i> , 94 So. 3d 669 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012).....	1, 12
<i>Holly v. Auld</i> , 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984).....	5
<i>Kasischke v. State</i> , 991 So. 2d 803 (Fla. 2008).....	5-6

<i>Montgomery v. State</i> , 183 So. 3d 1042 (Fla. 4th DCA 2015).....	7, 8
<i>Plott v. State</i> , 148 So. 3d 90 (Fla. 2014).....	2
<i>State ex rel. City of Casselberry v. Mager</i> , 356 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1978).....	4
<i>State v. Mancino</i> , 714 So. 2d 429 (Fla. 1998).....	1-2
<i>Townsend v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</i> , 192 So. 3d 1223 (Fla. 2016).....	2
<i>Villanueva v. State</i> , SC13-1828, 2016 WL 4168765 (Fla. July 7, 2016)	5
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 957 So. 2d 600 (Fla. 2007).....	2
<u>Statutes, Regulations, and Rules</u>	
§ 775.021, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	5
§ 794.011, Fla. Stat. (1981).....	6
§ 794.011, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	6
§ 794.0115, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	3, 4, 5
§ 794.0115, Fla. Stat. (2008).....	10
§ 800.04, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	6
§ 944.275, Fla. Stat. (2008).....	10
Fla. Admin. Code R. 33-601.101 (2016).....	11
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.800(a).....	1, 2, 9

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210.....13
